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Suva, Fiji, 23 – 24 March 2023

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

Australian Bureau of Statistics (ABS) Mr Andrew Knott
Assistant Director, International Relations
E-mail andrew.knott@abs.gov.au

Ms Lauren Moran

Director, Health and Vital Statistics

E-mail Lauren.Moran@abs.gov.au

Australian Institute of Health and Mrs Vicki Bennett

Welfare Head, Metadata, Information Management and

Classification Unit

E-mail vicki.bennett@aihw.gov.au

CDC Foundation Dr Viola Kwa
Project Coordinator
E-mail vkwa@cdcfoundation.org

Ms Ragini Dutt
Senior Program Advisor
E-mail rdutt@cdcfoundation.org

Fiji National University (FNU) Dr Connor Graham
Research Officer
E-mail: connor.graham@fnu.ac.fj

Pacific Island Health Officers Association Dr Gillian Dunn
(PIHOA) Regional Health Information Systems Coordinator

E-mail gilliand@pihoa.org

Plan International Australia Ms Tracy Shields
Senior Advisor, Child Rights and Protection

E-mail tracy.shields@plan.org.au

University of New South Wales (UNSW) Dr Rohina Joshi
A/Prof
E-mail Rohina.joshi@unsw.edu.au

United Nations Development                          Jonathan Hodder
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Programme (UNDP) Governance Specialist
E-mail jonathan.hodder@undp.org

United Nations Economic and Ms Petra Nahmias
Social Commission for Asia and Chief of Population and Social Statistics Section
the Pacific (UNESCAP) E-mail nahmiasp@un.org

United Nations Population Fund (UNFPA)     Dr Titilola Duro-Aina
Chief of Health/Technical Advisor SRHR
E-mail Duro-aino@unfpa.org

Vital Strategies Mr Romain Santon
Regional Deputy Director, CRVS Improvements, Asia
and Pacific Manager

                                                                                E-mail    rsanton@vitalstrategies.org

Dr Carah Figueroa
Consultant – CRVS
E-mail carah@unsw.edu.au

World Health Organization (WHO) Dr Jun Gao
Coordinator
E-mail gaoj@who.int

Dr Tracy Yuen
Consultant
E-mail yuent@who.int

Pacific Community Mr Peter Ellis (first day only)
Director Statistics for Development Division
E-mail petere@spc.int

Mr Jeff Montgomery
Statistics Adviser (Civil Registration and Vital Statistics)
Statistics for Development Division
E-mail jeffm@spc.int

Mr Sunia Soakai
Deputy Director
Public Health Division
E-mail sunias@spc.int

Ms Rumanusina F.Maua
Health Information Systems Adviser
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Public Health Division
E-mail rumanusinam@spc.int

VIRTUAL ATTENDANCE

United Nations Children’s Fund Mr Ben Wildfire
(UNICEF) CRVS specialist

E-mail bwildfire@unicef.org

United Nations Development Jonathan Hodder (8.30-12.30 only)
Programme (UNDP) Governance Specialist

jonathan.hodder@undp.org

Daniel Hinchcliff
Lead Technical Adviser - Nauru
daniel.hinchcliff@undp.org

United Nations Economic and Dr Jasmine Wai Mun Hong
Social Commission for Asia and Programme Management Officer
the Pacific (UNESCAP) Regional Advisor for the North Pacific

E-mail wai.hong@un.org

Dr Chloe Mercedes-Harvey
Associate Populations Affairs Officer
E-mail chloe.harvey@un.org

United Nations Population Fund Ms Irina Dincu
(UNFPA) Senior Technical Specialist 

E-mail dincu@unfpa.org

Australian Institute of Health and Mrs Kate Spyby
Welfare Project Lead, Pacific Health Information Support Hub

E-mail kate.spyby@aihw.gov.au
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